#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Solutions International, Inc.		01/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Color Solutions International, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2850590		SETTING THE STANDARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Molinoff & Oblon Spivak et al

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323408US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Molinoff
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Molinoff/mjo
Date:	03/03/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0212

900128383

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment Three#page1.tif source=Assignment Three#page2.tif source=Assignment Three#page3.tif source=Assignment Three#page4.tif

## Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COLOR SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL,
INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME
FROM "COLOR SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "COLOR SOLUTIONS
INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST
DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

*3502723 8100*V

080104758

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6366915

DATE: 02-07-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 01/31/2008 FILED 01:39 PM 01/31/2008 SRV 080104758 - 3502723 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 15. 2002
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Color Solutions International, Inc.
<b>5.)</b>	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Color Solutions International, LLC
IN '	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 3157 day of January, A.D. 2008
	Name: SALY A. WARD
	Print or Type

DE113 - 68/27/2007 C T System Online

## Delaware

PAGE 2

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "COLOR SOLUTIONS
INTERNATIONAL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

3502723 8100V

080104758

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6366915

DATE: 02-07-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 01/31/2008 FILED 01:39 PM 01/31/2008 SRV 080104758 - 3502723 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF COLOR SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Color Solutions International, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 35 day of January, 2008.

Safly A. Ward
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 03/03/2009**